

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh, A.D.J. 2nd
Court, Uluberia (J.O. Code :WB 01300)

Mat Suit 66/2019 (CIS Reg. no. 66/19)

Order no. 16 dated: 16.02.2023:

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent is also present.

Ld. Advocate files a petition for vacatiing ex parte order.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The ex parte ordered is vacated.

The W.S. has been filed by the respondent and the same is allowed.

Fix 17.04.2023 for

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah