

In the Court of
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh, A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia (J.O.
Code :WB 01300)

Mat Suit 66/19(CIS Reg. no. 66/19)

**Order no.17
dated: 17/04/23**

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for fixing date for PH on the ground stated therein along with Vokatnama.

Petitioner is found absent on call.

Respondent is present by filing hazira with her Ld. Advocate.

The case is adjourned due to absence of the petitioner.

Fix 03/07/2023 for reconciliation.

Both parties are directed to remain present physically on the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah