

**In the Court of Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah**

**Present : Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah**  
**(JO Code : WB 00848)**

**Mat Suit No.66 of 2019**  
**CNR: WBHW09-000234-2019**

**Order No.25, dated 05.09.2024:**

Today is fixed for P.H.

The petitioner is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

The respondent is also present along with her Ld. Advocate.

An application is submitted on behalf of the petitioner praying for time.

The petitioner is allowed.

Fix **31.01.2025** for P.H.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Addl. District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Uluberia, Howrah.