

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.**

**Present: Sri Anirban Chowdhury, Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia**

**(JO Code : WB 00814)**

**Mat Suit. 66 of 2019 (CIS Reg. No. 66/2019)**

**Order No. 42, Dated 01.03.2025:**

Today is fixed for P.H as last chance I.d show cause.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files hazira.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

As such the case is adjourned.

To **02.07.2025** for P.H as last chance I.d show cause.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia (I/C)

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia (I/C)