

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

(JO Code : WB 00848)

Mat Suit No. 66 of 2019 (CIS Reg. No. 66/19)

Order No. 43, Dated 02.07.2025:

Today is fixed for P.H as last chance I.d show cause.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files an absent petition on the ground stated there in

I.d. Advocate for the respondent is present.

However on repeated calls petitioner is not present.

None move for the petitioner. Record reveals that the suit is pending at the stage of P.H since 05.09.2024.

As such the petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

To 22.08.2025 for Show cause by the Petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia