

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

Mat. Suit No. 66 of 2019 (CIS Reg. No. 66/19)

Order No. 44, Dated 22.08.2025:

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files hazira.

Petitioner files verified show cause today.

Let the show cause is accepted and kept in the record.

Opposite party files a verified petition today praying for an order for realization of arrear maintenance of Rs. 56000/-.

Copy served.

Let the petition be kept in the record.

To **15.12.2025** for Hearing of the petition.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia