

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia,
Howrah**

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia
(J.O. Code :WB 00848)**

**Mat Suit No. 66/19 (CIS Reg. no.66/19)
CNR NO.WBHW09-000234-2019**

**Order no.45
dated: 15.12.25**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Respondent files hazira.

Petitioner submits an application praying for adjournment of hearing of the petition on the ground stated therein.

The prayer for adjournment is hereby considered and allowed on consent.

To **13.03.2026** for hearing of the petition.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah